Specifications are subject to change without notice 49
Contact configuration
1 normally open contact (SPST -NO {1-form A})
1 change over contact (SPDT {1-form C})
2 normally open contacts (DPST -NO {2-form A})
2 change over contacts (DPDT {2-form C})
Type
Sealing

• Types: Standard, flux-free or sealed
• Relay activated even if power to the coil is removed
Ordering Key     MZ P R1 A 100 47 10
Type Selection
Contact code
100
001
200
002
Contact rating
5 A
10 A
16 A
5 A
10 A
16 A
5 A
10 A
5 A
10 A
Sealing
P: Standard,suitable for sol-
dering and manual washing.
F: Flux-free, suitable for auto-
matic soldering and partial
immersion or spray
washing.
H: Sealed with inert gas
according to IP 67,suita-
ble for automatic solde
ring and/or partial immer-
sion or spray washing.
049/53-MZ R1/R2 eng  2-03-2001  11:49  Pagina 49
50 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Miniature Relays Series M
Type MZ - R1/MZ - R2
Bistable
How to use
The use of a special high remanence magnetic circuit lets
these relays remain activated even when the power to the
coil is removed (bistable action). They cannot operate with
permanent supply but only with pulses having a duration
between 10 msec and the maximum time stated in the table,
according to the type and the ambient temperature.
Minimum operating voltages are referred to + 20 °C ambient
temperature; values of Vmin. t in respect of ambient
temperature (t). The circuit diagrams show the operation
with DC or AC supply for relays with one or two windings.
MZP/MZF/MZH-R1 100/001 5 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R1 100/001 10 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R1 100/001 16 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R1 200/002 5/10 A
750 s 350 s 100 s
410 s 230 s 80 s
410 s 230 s 80 s
350 s 190 s 65 s
Types Ambient temperature
20 °C 40 °C 70 °C
MZP/MZF/MZH-R2 100/001 5 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R2 100/001 10 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R2 100/001 16 A
MZP/MZF/MZH-R2 200/002 5/10 A
400 s 240 s 75 s
230 s 120 s 40 s
230 s 120 s 40 s
230 s 120 s 40 s
Types Ambient temperature
20 °C 40 °C 70 °C
Coil Characteristics DC/AC MZ.-R1 (20 °C)
Coil Characteristics DC/AC MZ.-R2 (20 °C)